
Important Dates Chart:  2024 FALL through 2025 SUMMER
All deadlines listed below are for regular semester classes

Full Smstr Ten Wk Smstr Full Smstr Ten Wk Smstr Full Smstr Ten Wk Smstr

First Day of Classes 08/26/24 09/30/24 01/13/25 02/18/25 05/12/25 06/02/25
Last Day of Classes 12/14/24 12/14/24 05/03/25 05/03/25 08/16/25 08/09/25
CLASS PREPARATION

Course copy over

Division schedulers start input in Colleague - Follett starts to receive class 
information

Division schedulers input complete

Faculty start new/update textbook input into Follett system

Faculty input complete

R25 Run Begin

R25 Projected Finish Date and Review

REGISTRATION (Academic):

Schedule of Classes Available

Priority Registration Begins

First Day waitlist is run

Open Registration Begins

Last Day Waitlist is run - Full Semester

Self-Service Registration Ends 08/25/24 09/29/24 01/12/25 02/17/25 05/11/25 06/01/25

Waitlist is closed - Full Semester

Last Day to Add Classes with Instructor Approval 09/01/24 10/06/24 01/19/25 02/24/25 05/18/25 06/08/24

Last Day to Add Classes with Instructor & Dean’s Approval 09/08/24 10/09/24 01/26/25 02/27/25 05/25/25 06/11/25

Last Day to Declare an Audit 09/08/24 10/09/24 01/26/25 02/27/25 05/25/25 06/11/25

REGISTRATION (Financial):

Last Day to Submit Residency Appeal SPECIAL NOTE:  if taking both full semester and ten 
week then residency defaults to Full Semester date

09/09/24 10/09/24 01/27/25 02/27/25 05/26/25 06/11/25

Bill Payment Due Date 09/01/24 10/06/24 01/20/25 02/24/25 05/18/25 06/08/25

Last Day to Drop Classes for 100% Tuition Refund 09/01/24 10/06/24 01/19/25 02/24/25 05/18/25 06/08/25

Last Day to Drop Classes for 50% Tuition Refund 09/08/24 10/09/24 01/26/25 02/27/25 05/25/25 06/11/25

Deregistration for students who did not meet financial deadline payment 
requirements

03/18/24 10/21/24 03/17/25

03/24/25

03/31/25

08/23/24 01/10/25 05/09/25

SEMESTER INFORMATION

01/08/24 07/22/24 12/02/24

02/09/24 08/16/24 01/10/25

03/01/24 09/13/24 01/31/25

02/12/24 08/19/24 01/13/25

24/FA 25/SP 25/SU

01/09/24 07/23/24 12/03/24

07/22/24 12/03/24

03/25/24 10/28/24

04/01/24 11/04/24

03/31/25

07/31/24 12/09/24 04/07/25

03/26/24 10/29/24 03/25/25

08/24/24 01/11/25 05/10/25

week of 1/6/2025 week of 5/5/202508/23/24

All dates/statements in this publication are announcements of present policy and are subject to change.        
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Important Dates Chart:  2024 FALL through 2025 SUMMER
All deadlines listed below are for regular semester classes

Full Smstr Ten Wk Smstr Full Smstr Ten Wk Smstr Full Smstr Ten Wk Smstr

SEMESTER INFORMATION 24/FA 25/SP 25/SU

CENSUS (15th Day Reporting)
15th Day Reporting Date (COB - 11:59P) 09/09/24 01/27/25 05/26/25

WITHDRAWAL PERIOD:

First Day to Request a Withdrawal 09/09/24 10/10/24 01/27/25 02/28/25 05/26/25 06/12/25

Last Day to Request a Withdrawal or Administrative Withdrawal

NO-SHOW PROCESSING:

No-Show Rosters available in Self-Service 09/09/24 10/10/24 01/27/25 02/28/25 05/26/25 06/12/25

No-Show Reporting Deadline 09/11/24 10/13/24 01/29/25 03/02/25 05/28/25 06/15/25

No-Show Processing processing 09/12/24 10/14/24 01/30/25 03/03/25 05/29/25 06/16/25

Financial Aid Disbursement 10/02/24 10/15/24 02/12/25 03/04/25

Student Refund Checks Mailed & Direct Deposit 10/11/24 10/25/24 02/21/25 03/07/25

Grading

Grades due for full semester classes (11:59 PM)

Grades Available

Run CLUP (Class Level Update)

Run PA to AD

Academic Pre-Req Deregistration 

Academic Suspension Deregistration

Process Manual Grade Replacements from H&S

GRADUATION/COMMENCEMENT INFORMATION:

Graduation Projection list sent to Divisions & Initial Intent Email sent to potential 
graduates

Final List of Graduates sent to Divisions for review

Graduation Posted for Official Transcripts

Late Graduations - Deadline

Diplomas address check emailed to graduates

Diplomas mailed

COMMENCEMENT CEREMONY

12/20/24

08/21/25

05/09/25 08/22/25

Week of 02/03/25 Week of 06/23/25 Week of 10/06/25

12/09/24 04/28/25 08/11/25

01/21/25

06/27/25

12/18/24

12/19/24

11/22/24

05/07/25

05/08/25

08/20/25

06/17/25

08/22/24 05/08/25

12/20/24 05/09/25

09/30/24 02/18/25

04/11/25 07/25/25

12/19/24 05/08/25 08/21/25

TBD TBD TBD

12/19/24 05/08/25 08/21/25

12/19/24

08/23/24

06/30/25

09/19/25

09/22/25

06/06/25

06/09/25

05/10/25

01/17/25
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All deadlines listed below are for regular semester classes

Full Smstr Ten Wk Smstr Full Smstr Ten Wk Smstr Full Smstr Ten Wk Smstr

SEMESTER INFORMATION 24/FA 25/SP 25/SU

COLLEGE CLOSED:

LABOR DAY

VETERAN'S DAY

THANKSGIVING BREAK

WINTER BREAK

MARTIN LUTHER KING DAY

PRESIDENT'S DAY

SPRING BREAK WEEKEND

MEMORIAL DAY

JUNETEENTH

FOURTH OF JULY (Observed)

COLLEGE OPEN, NO CLASSES

BEFORE 2024 FALL SEMESTER BEGINS

BEFORE 2025 SPRING BEGINS

SPRING BREAK

BEFORE 2025 SUMMER BEGINS

11/27/24 - 12/01/24

05/5/25 - 05/9/25

03/12/25-03/14/25

08/19/24 - 08/23/24

12/16/24 - 12/20/24          
01/02/25 - 01/03/25            
01/06/25 - 01/10/25

06/19/25

09/02/24

03/15/25 - 03/16/25

02/17/25

11/11/24

01/20/25

0704/2025

05/26/25

12/21/24  -  01/01/25
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Important Dates Chart:  2024 FALL through 2025 SUMMER
All deadlines listed below are for regular semester classes

Full Smstr Ten Wk Smstr Full Smstr Ten Wk Smstr Full Smstr Ten Wk Smstr

SEMESTER INFORMATION 24/FA 25/SP 25/SU

REPORTING/OTHER DEADLINES
Clearinghouse Submitted for Verification purposes First Report
Clearinghouse Submitted for Verification purposes Second Report
Clearinghouse Submitted for Verification purposes Third Report
Clearinghouse Submitted for Verification purposes Final Report
Clearinghouse Degree Report 1
Clearinghouse Degree Report 2
OBR- HEI First Report Run
OBR- HEI Submission Schedule Completed
Programs Closed for Inactivity
CCP program closure
SPECIAL EVENTS
Convocation
Naturalization Ceremony

05/27/2501/28/25

06/13/25

3/14/2025; 04/11/25

10/15/24

11/12/24

08/22/25

02/10/24 06/09/25 09/26/25

09/10/24

TBD

06/19/25

07/15/25

09/24/24

04/25 (tentative)

05/09/25

06/25/25

09/01/25

10/28/24

02/07/25

12/20/24

10/01/25

008/22/25

09/16/25

02/25/25

12/20/24 05/09/25
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