All deadlines listed below are for regular semester classes

SEMESTER INFORMATION	24/FA		25/SP		25/SU	
	Full Smstr	Ten Wk Smstr	Full Smstr	Ten Wk Smstr	Full Smstr	Ten Wk Smstr
First Day of Classes	08/26/24	09/30/24	01/13/25	02/18/25	05/12/25	06/02/25
Last Day of Classes	12/14/24	12/14/24	05/03/25	05/03/25	08/16/25	08/09/25
CLASS PREPARATION						
Course copy over	01/08/24		07/22/24		12/02/24	
Division schedulers start input in Colleague - Follett starts to receive class information	01/09/24		07/23/24		12/03/24	
Division schedulers input complete	02	2/09/24	08/16/24		01/10/25	
Faculty start new/update textbook input into Follett system	02	2/12/24	08/19/24		01/13/25	
Faculty input complete	03	3/01/24	09/13/24		01/31/25	
R25 Run Begin	07	7/22/24	12/03/24		03/31/25	
R25 Projected Finish Date and Review	07/31/24		12/09/24		04/07/25	
REGISTRATION (Academic):						
Schedule of Classes Available	03/18/24		10/21/24		03/17/25	
Priority Registration Begins	03/25/24		10/28/24		03/24/25	
First Day waitlist is run	03/26/24		10/29/24		03/25/25	
Open Registration Begins	04/01/24		11/04/24		03/31/25	
Last Day Waitlist is run - Full Semester	08/23/24		01/10/25		05/09/25	
Self-Service Registration Ends	08/25/24	09/29/24	01/12/25	02/17/25	05/11/25	06/01/25
Waitlist is closed - Full Semester	08/24/24		01/11/25		05/10/25	
Last Day to Add Classes with Instructor Approval	09/01/24	10/06/24	01/19/25	02/24/25	05/18/25	06/08/24
Last Day to Add Classes with Instructor & Dean's Approval	09/08/24	10/09/24	01/26/25	02/27/25	05/25/25	06/11/25
Last Day to Declare an Audit	09/08/24	10/09/24	01/26/25	02/27/25	05/25/25	06/11/25
REGISTRATION (Financial):						
Last Day to Submit Residency Appeal <u>SPECIAL NOTE</u> : if taking both full semester and ten week then residency defaults to Full Semester date	09/09/24	10/09/24	01/27/25	02/27/25	05/26/25	06/11/25
Bill Payment Due Date	09/01/24	10/06/24	01/20/25	02/24/25	05/18/25	06/08/25
Last Day to Drop Classes for 100% Tuition Refund	09/01/24	10/06/24	01/19/25	02/24/25	05/18/25	06/08/25
Last Day to Drop Classes for 50% Tuition Refund	09/08/24	10/09/24	01/26/25	02/27/25	05/25/25	06/11/25
Deregistration for students who did not meet financial deadline payment requirements	08/23/24		week of 1/6/2025		week of 5/5/2025	

All deadlines listed below are for regular semester classes

SEMESTER INFORMATION	24/FA		25/SP		25/SU	
	Full Smstr	Ten Wk Smstr	Full Smstr	Ten Wk Smstr	Full Smstr	Ten Wk Smstr
CENSUS (15th Day Reporting)						
15th Day Reporting Date (COB - 11:59P)	09/09/24		01/27/25		05/26/25	
WITHDRAWAL PERIOD:						
First Day to Request a Withdrawal	09/09/24	10/10/24	01/27/25	02/28/25	05/26/25	06/12/25
Last Day to Request a Withdrawal or Administrative Withdrawal	11/22/24		04/11/25		07/25/25	
NO-SHOW PROCESSING:						
No-Show Rosters available in Self-Service	09/09/24	10/10/24	01/27/25	02/28/25	05/26/25	06/12/25
No-Show Reporting Deadline	09/11/24	10/13/24	01/29/25	03/02/25	05/28/25	06/15/25
No-Show Processing processing	09/12/24	10/14/24	01/30/25	03/03/25	05/29/25	06/16/25
Financial Aid Disbursement	10/02/24	10/15/24	02/12/25	03/04/25	0	6/17/25
Student Refund Checks Mailed & Direct Deposit	10/11/24	10/25/24	02/21/25	03/07/25	06/27/25	
Grading						
Grades due for full semester classes (11:59 PM)	12/18/24		05/07/25		08/20/25	
Grades Available	12/19/24		05/08/25		08/21/25	
Run CLUP (Class Level Update)	12/19/24		05/08/25		08/21/25	
Run PA to AD	12/19/24		05/08/25		08/21/25	
Academic Pre-Req Deregistration	08/22/24		12/19/24		05/08/25	
Academic Suspension Deregistration	08/23/24		12/20/24		05/09/25	
Process Manual Grade Replacements from H&S	TBD		TBD		TBD	
GRADUATION/COMMENCEMENT INFORMATION:						
Graduation Projection list sent to Divisions & Initial Intent Email sent to potential graduates	09/30/24		02/18/25		06/30/25	
Final List of Graduates sent to Divisions for review	12/09/24		04/28/25		08/11/25	
Graduation Posted for Official Transcripts	12/20/24		05/09/25		08/22/25	
Late Graduations - Deadline	01/17/25		06/06/25		09/19/25	
Diplomas address check emailed to graduates	01/21/25		06/09/25		09/22/25	
Diplomas mailed	Week of 02/03/25		Week of 06/23/25		Week of 10/06/25	
COMMENCEMENT CEREMONY	05/10/25					

All deadlines listed below are for regular semester classes

SEMESTER INFORMATION	24/FA		25/SP		25/SU	
	Full Smstr	Ten Wk Smstr	Full Smstr	Ten Wk Smstr	Full Smstr	Ten Wk Smstr
COLLEGE CLOSED:						
LABOR DAY	09)/02/24				
VETERAN'S DAY	11	11/11/24				
THANKSGIVING BREAK	11/27/2	11/27/24 - 12/01/24				
WINTER BREAK	12/21/24	4 - 01/01/25				
MARTIN LUTHER KING DAY			01/20/25			
PRESIDENT'S DAY	,		02	2/17/25		
SPRING BREAK WEEKEND			03/15/2	5 - 03/16/25		
MEMORIAL DAY					0	5/26/25
JUNETEENTH					0	6/19/25
FOURTH OF JULY (Observed)					07	04/2025
COLLEGE OPEN, NO CLASSES					•	
BEFORE 2024 FALL SEMESTER BEGINS	08/19/2	4 - 08/23/24				
BEFORE 2025 SPRING BEGINS			01/02/2	4 - 12/20/24 5 - 01/03/25 5 - 01/10/25		
SPRING BREAK			03/12/2	25-03/14/25		
BEFORE 2025 SUMMER BEGINS					05/5/2	25 - 05/9/25

All deadlines listed below are for regular semester classes

SEMESTER INFORMATION	24/FA		25/SP		25/SU		
	Full Smstr	Ten Wk Smstr Full Smstr Ten Wk Smstr F		Full Smstr	Ten Wk Smstr		
REPORTING/OTHER DEADLINES							
Clearinghouse Submitted for Verification purposes First Report	09/10/24		01/28/25		05/27/25		
Clearinghouse Submitted for Verification purposes Second Report	1	10/15/24		02/25/25		06/19/25	
Clearinghouse Submitted for Verification purposes Third Report	11/12/24		3/14/2025; 04/11/25		07/15/25		
Clearinghouse Submitted for Verification purposes Final Report	12/20/24		05/09/25		008/22/25		
Clearinghouse Degree Report 1	12/20/24		05/09/25		08/22/25		
Clearinghouse Degree Report 2	02/10/24		06/09/25		09/26/25		
OBR- HEI First Report Run	10/28/24		06/25/25		09/16/25		
OBR- HEI Submission Schedule Completed	02/07/25		09/01/25		10/01/25		
Programs Closed for Inactivity	TBD						
CCP program closure					06/13/25		
SPECIAL EVENTS							
Convocation	0	9/24/24					
Naturalization Ceremony			04/25	(tentative)			